Gender queer or NC Main&Nato Students

Gender queer or NC Main&Nato Students

No. of responses = 41

Survey Results

’_4\
ARC

Leg en d Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 50 0 25
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25%

Question text Left pole : Right pole n=No. of responses
av.=Mean
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

3. Considering your experiences at ARC main campus over the past 12 months, please indicate your level of agreement
with the following statements:

3.5)

4.1)

| have considered leaving ARC because | felt
isolated or unwelcomed.

| have to work harder than others to be valued
equally at ARC's main campus.

My experiences at ARC's main campus have had
a positive influence on my academic growth.

At ARC's main campus, my instructors treat
people of all genders/gender identities in class
with equal respect.

At ARC's main campus, my instructors treat
students of all racial, ethnic, and cultural
backgrounds with equal respect.

| am treated fairly and equitably in classrooms and
classroom settings at ARC's main campus.

In my classes, | feel heard by my instructors at
ARC's main campus.

. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

In my classes, | feel heard by other students at
ARC's main campus.

24 7 4 1
66.7%  19.4% 1.1% 2.8%

Strongly disagree - Strongly agree n=36
av.=1.5
dev.=0.8

L ab.=5
4
Strongly disagree
0 4 16 18
0% 5% 421% 47.4%

Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=38
av.=3.4
dev.=0.7
ab.=3

1 2 3 4
4 3 13 19
10.3% 7.7% 33.3%  48.7%

Strongly disagree [E— Strongly agree n=39
av.=3.2
dev.=1
ab.=2

1 2 3 4
3 o 18 18
7.7% 0% 46.2%  46.2%
Strongly disagree I [ 1 Strongly agree n=39
v av.=3.3
dev.=0.8
ab.=1
1 2 3 4
1 2 19 18
2.5% 5% 47.5% 45%

Strongly disagree L Strongly agree n=40
av.=3.4
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4
1 7 13 20
2.4% A%  31.7%  48.8%

Strongly disagree — Strongly agree n=41
av.=3.3
dev.=0.8

1 2 3 4
8 12
0% 20% 50% 30% 40

Strongly disagree |_.'_| Strongly agree n=
av.=3.1
dev.=0.7
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4.4)

2 8 16 11
54%  21.6% 432%  29.7%
In my classes, | feel heard by other staff at ARC's Strongly disagree i Strongly agree n=37
main campus. av.=3
dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, g,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
| am treated fairly and equitably in out-of- ) Strongly disagree > Strongly agree n=39
classroom campus spaces (workshops, cafeteria, av.=3.2
etc.) at ARC's main campus. dev.=0.6
1
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,Eo/ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
. . . 5.1%
ARC is working to create'a more equitable and Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=39
inclusive campus at ARC's main campus. av.=3.2
dev.=0.8

6. During the past 12 months at ARC's main campus, do you feel your personal physical safety has been threatened by:
27o 30 30 10 10
6.1) Other students 771% 86% 86% 29% 2.9% Very often n=35
av.=1.5
dev.=1
ab.=4
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** st e % 28w o
2} |nstructors Never T —— LT > Very often n=36
av.=1.2
dev.=0.6
ab.=4
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** ol stu O o 2w
6.3) Staﬁ: Never 4% (o o o -9% Very often n=35
av.=1.2
dev.=0.7
ab.=4
1 2 3 4 5
8. During the last 12 months at ARC's main campus, do you feel your emotional safety has been threatened by:
572(1)"/ 1761"/ 2C7°/ 09/ 5 %’/
&1 Other students Never i — = Very often n=35
T av.=1.8
dev.=1.1
ab.=5
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** oS town 2bu s ok
82 Instructors Never S T PR R R Very often n=36
av.=1.5
dev.=0.9
ab.=3
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** S o stw o o .
9 Staff Never I T . . Very often n=35
av.=1.3
dev.=0.6
ab.=3
1 2 3 4 5
9. During the past 12 months, do you feel you have personally experienced any of the following on ARC's main campus:
*Y " Discrimination
] — 28.2% n=39
No ( ) 71.8%
°2 Threats of physical violence
Yes (] 7.7% n=39
No ( ] 923%
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Yes (] 10% n=40

Threats of emotional violence

Yes( ) 14.6% n=41

Emotional violence

Yes(__ ) 17.5% n=40

Sexual harassment

Other harassment

Yes( ) 23.1% n=39

No ( ) 76.9%

% Sexual assault
Yes (] 2.6% n=39
No ( ] 97.4%

Unwanted sexual advances

Yes () 13.2% n=38

19 \erbal threats

Yes(_ ) 15.8% n=38

No ( ) 84.2%

10. During the past 12 months, do you feel you have personally witnessed any of the following on ARC's main campus:

) Discrimination

N — =38

No ) 57.9%
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%2 Threats of physical violence

Yes( ) 20.5% n=39

No ( ) 79.5%

13 Physical violence
Yes C] 7.7% n=39
No ( ] 923%

4 Threats of emotional violence

5 Emotional violence

Yes () 13.2% n=38

8 Sexual harassment

Yes(___ ) 20.5% n=39

7 Other harassment

Yes () 13.5% n=37

No ( ) 86.5%

8 Sexual assault
Yes (] 2.6% n=39
No ( ] 97.4%

9 Unwanted sexual advances

Yes(_ ) 21.1% n=38

1010Verbal threats

Yes(_ ) 20.5% n=39

No ( ) 79.5%

11. During the past 12 months, have you experienced microaggressions at ARC's main campus with regard to your...

19 4 7 3 5
1.1 : : 50% 10.5% 184% 7.9% 13.2%
' ...gender/gender identity Never : 1 : Very often n=38
! av.=2.2
dev.=1.5
| DEEP
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21 4 8 1 2
. . 583% 11.1% 222% 2.8%  5.6%

"2 _sexual orientation Never R | S . . Very often n=36
av.=1.9
dev.=1.2

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 olhn 20 i 7w s

. . . . .2% 6% 54% 7.7% 5.1%
"3 racial, ethnic, or cultural identity Never L 1 : Very often n=39
' av.=1.8
dev.=1.3
s
1 2 3 4 5

12. During the past 12 months, do you feel YOU have been mistreated by other students at ARC's main campus because

of your:
27 5 2 0 3
29 Ability or disability status Never [ By often n=37
Govat 2
1 2 3 4 5
2 4 1 T
22 Racial or ethnic identity Never 8.2 15'& 10:3% 28% 20% Very often n=39
1 2 3 4 5
R : I S N T
129 Culture or cultural identity Never 1.8% 17'% 5% 20% 20% Very often n=39
i Gov09
1 2 3 4 5
- S SN R T 2
124) gex - 65.8% 13.2%_1|3.2% 26%  53% Yoyt =38
i Govat 1
1 2 3 4 5
24 8 80 2
12.5) Sexual orientation Nover 61.5% 12.8% 20.5% 0% 5.1% Very often n=39
i : — i =17
g;v.=1 1
1 2 3 4 5
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, R
28 Gender/gender identity Never :61 £ 1;'4% 103% Lo S4% Very often n=39
- G 2
1 2 3 4 5
22 2 0 T
12.7) Veteran status Never 86.5% 5.42% 5.4% 0% 2.7% Very often n=37
[ B )
1 2 3 4 5
2 2
128 Marital status Never S40% 2'61 S.pe20% 5.1k Very often n=39
- Govai
1 2 3 4 5
e s 2 E 0 T
29 Country of origin v 84.2% 5.3_:/ 79% 0%  26% Voyoten =38
[ B )
1 2 3 4 5
T - T T
219 Age - 71.1% 10.5%_7;9% 26% 7.9% Voot =38
i Govai 2
1 2 3 4 5
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2" Religion, worldview, or spirituality

Never

2 Social class

29 3 4 0 3
744% 7.7% 10.3% 0% 7.7%

I Very often n=39
av.=1.6
dev.=1.2

1 2 3 4 5
26 6 2 1 2
70.3% 162% 54% 27% 54%

Never l Very often n=37
av.=1.6
dev.=1.1

1 2 3 4 5
22 5 7 0 2
61.1% 13.9% 19.4% 0% 5.6%

Never I Very often n=36
av.=1.8
dev.=1.1

1 2 3 4 5
29 2 5 12
744% 51% 12.8% 2.6% 5.1%

Never L Very often n=39
av.=1.6
dev.=1.1

]
1 2 3 4 5

13. During the past 12 months, do you feel YOU have been

because of your:

mistreated by your instructors at ARC's main campus

3 Ability or disability status

30 2 5 1 0
789% 53% 132% 2.6% 0%

Never L Very often n=38
av.=1.4
dev.=0.8

1 2 3 4 5
31 2 4 o o
83.8% 54% 10.8% 0% 0%

Never Very often n=37
av.=1.3
dev.=0.7

m—
1 2 3 4 5
32 4 T 0
82.1% 10.3% 5.1% 2.6% 0%

Never Very often n=39
av.=1.3
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5
30 3 2 o o0
85.7% 8.6% 5.7% 0% 0%

Never Very often n=35
av.=1.2
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5
33 2 2 1 o
86.8% 5.3% 5.3% 2.6% 0%

Never Very often n=38
av.=1.2
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5
29 3 2
76.3% 79% 79% 53% 2.6%

Never | Very often n=38
av.=1.5
dev.=1

1 2 3 4 5
35 2 B 10
89.7% 51% 26% 2.6% 0%

Never Very often n=39
av.=1.2
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5
34 1 10
89.5% 26% 53% 26% 0%

Never Very often n=38
av.=1.2
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5
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33 2 2 1 0
. 868% 53% 53% 26% 0%

19 Country of origin Never . . . . " Very often n=38
av.=1.2
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 ofbn 9% wbw ok ok

13.10) 6% 7.9% .5% o o

Age Never Very often n=38
av.=1.3
dev.=0.7

r
1 2 3 4 5
77777777777777777777777777777777777777730;7740/ 730/77720/7 9/ 77777777777777777
.. . - . 76.9% 103% 7.7% 5.1% 0%

3™ Religion, worldview, or spirituality Never - Very often n=39
av.=1.4
dev.=0.8

1 2 3 4 5

- . SRR BN T 2

. . 84.6% 7.7% 09 2.6% 5.1%

312 Height, weight, or body type Never r _°| . e 0 Very often n=39
av.=1.4
dev.=1

1 2 3 4 5

s 20 . 2

" . . 79.5% 10.3% 5.1% 0% 5.1%

38 Political orientation Never N ° . Very often n=39
av.=1.4
dev.=1

1 2 3 4 5

- ! 13 0

138 e 795% 10.3% 2.6% 7.7% 0%

'Social class Never L Very often n=39
av.=14
dev.=0.9

1 2 3 4 5

14. During the past 12 months, do you feel YOU have been mistreated by staff at ARC's main campus because of your:

29 6 1 2 0
11 Ability or disability status Never [ f ok 20% 5% O Very often n=38
G =08
1 2 3 4 5
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, I
42 Racial or ethnic identity Never 20% Ok Very often n=38
G0 7
5
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, R
3 Culture or cultural identity Never % _2.6% Very often n=39
Gevat
5
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, - T
4 gex Cover 10.3% 0% _ 26% Yoyt =39
G0
5
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, R
4% Sexual orientation Never Dk Very often n=39
Govao8
5
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, R
48 Gender/gender identity Never 11% 28% Very often n=39
Gevat
5
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33 1 2 1 0
892% 27%  54%  2.7% 0%

" \leteran status Never = . : : . Very often n=37
av.=1.2
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 b o atw o &

. 5% 5.3% 6% 6% o

48) Marital status Never Very often n=38
av.=1.2
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5

77777777777777777777777777777777777777734;7720/ 20/7779/7 9/ 77777777777777777

. 89.5% 5.3% 5.3% 0% 0%

19 Country of origin Never Very often n=38
av.=1.2
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5

E - 2 0 0

14.10) 84.2% 10.5% 5.3% 0% 0%

Age Never Very often n=38
av.=1.2
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5

s 2 e

.. . .. . 83.8% 8.1% 5.4% 0% 2.7%

™ Religion, worldview, or spirituality Never —— . ° . Very often n=37
av.=1.3
dev.=0.8

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 sk ol% sdw &% &

412 Height, weight, or body type Never g R . . Very often n=37
av.=1.2
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 sk ol sw &% &

iy . . . 7

13 Political orientation Never - . — ” Very often n=37
av.=1.2
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** T A R

. 5% 5.4% 1% o o

19 Social class Never very often i
av.=1.2
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5

15. During the past 12 months, have you seen students mistreat other students at ARC's main campus because of their:

25 5 6 1
64.1% 12.8% 154% 2.6%

1 Ability or disability status Never

B

J— 5
55.3% 184% 21.1% 2.6%

3 4

3 7

6 1
4%  26%

69.2% 15.4%

3 2
77% 5.1%

o
2
wn
)
P
P4
()
<
3

2
5.1%

Very often n=39
av.=1.7
dev.=1.1

5
e
2.6%

Very often n=38
av.=1.8
dev.=1

5
e
2.6%

Very often n=39
av.=1.6
dev.=1

5
2
.6%

Very often n=39
av.=1.6
dev.=1

5
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25 5 6 1 1
) ) 658% 132% 158% 2.6%  2.6%

159 Sexual orientation Never > > > > > Very often n=38
av.=1.6
dev.=1

1 2 3 4 5

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Su v 20% 20w s

. . 57.9% o A% b 53%
58 Gender/gender identity Never ST Very often n=38
_ v av.=1.8
dev.=1.2
1 2 3 4 5
77777777777777777777777777777777777777734;7710/ 710/77710/7 9/ 77777777777777777
919% 27% 27% 27% 0%

*7) Veteran status Never Very often n=37
av.=1.2
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5

- - T

. 89.2% 2.7% 5.4% 2.7% 09

58) Marital status Never - > > > . Very often n=37
av.=1.2
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5

S 29 s 3 T 0

L. 76.3% 13.2% 7.9% 2.6% 0%

19 Country Of Orlgln Never I : : : : Very often n=38
av.=1.4
dev.=0.8

1 2 3 4 5
28 53 2 T
15.10) 71.8% 12.8% 7.7% 51% 2.6% _

Age Never . Very often n=39
av.=1.5
dev.=1

1 2 3 4 5
S 3 s R

.. . .. . 69.2% 7.7% 12.8% 7.7% 2.6%

" Religion, worldview, or spirituality Never § 5 . > > Very often n=39
av.=1.7
dev.=1.1

1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 ok 1w w0 20n 206

. . 2% 15.4% o o 6%

512 Height, weight, or body type Never - Very often n=39
av.=1.5
dev.=1

1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777727;773‘;776;772‘; 70; 7777777777777777

. . . 69.2% 7.7% 154% 5.1% 2.6%

¥ Political orientation Never Very often n=39
av.=1.6
dev.=1.1

smmn

1 2 3 4 5

N AR M SRR T 2
. 69.2% 51% 17.9% 2.6% 5.1%

15.14)SOCIa| CIaSS Never o o o o o Very often n=39
av.=1.7
dev.=1.2

N
1 2 3 4 5

16. During the past 12 months, have you seen instructors mistreat other students at ARC's main campus because of their:

5 Ability or disability status Never

3
S
Py
©
Q.
o
o
=
@®
—
5
3.
o
a
®
5
=
=
<
P4
()
<
3
F N
©
_I- [}

29 7 2 0 1
74.4% 17.9% 5.1% 0% 2.6%

Ly Very often n=39
av.=14
dev.=0.8

1 2 3 4 5
o o
74.4% 154% 51% 2.6% 2.6%

Very often n=39
av.=14
dev.=0.9

1 2 3 4 5
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189 Culture or cultural identity

81 Social class

Never

30 4 3 1 1
76.9% 103% 7.7% 26% 2.6%
i7_| Very often
1 2 3 4 5
31 4 2 2 0
79.5% 10.3% 5.1% 51% 0%
i4 Very often
1 2 3 4 5
33 3 1 2 0
84.6% 7.7% 2.6% 5.1% 0%
t Very often
1 2 3 4 5
29 6 21
74.4% 154% 2.6% 5.1% 2.6%
i:| o
1 2 3 4 5
35 2 0 1
89.7% 5.1% 2.6% 0% 2.6%
t Very often
1 2 3 4 5
35 2 01
89.7% 51% 0% 2.6% 2.6%
t Very often
1 2 3 4 5
33 4 10 1
84.6% 10.3% 2.6% 0% 2.6%
t Very often
1 2 3 4 5
32 5 0 N 1
82.1% 12.8% 0% 26% 2.6%
': o
1 2 3 4 5
31 4 01
81.6% 10.5% 5.3% 0% 2.6%
5-74 Very often
1 2 3 4 5
33 4 o 1 1
84.6% 10.3% 0% 2.6% 2.6%
t4 Very often
1 2 3 4 5
32 3 2 o0 2
821% 7.7% 5.1% 0% 5.1%
,-7_| Very often
1 2 3 4 5
32 4 11 1
821% 10.3% 2.6% 2.6% 2.6%
': o
1 2 3 4 5

n=39
av.=1.4
dev.=0.9
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17. During the past 12 months, have you seen staff mistreat other students at ARC's main campus because of their:

1 Ability or disability status

33 4 0 2 0
84.6% 10.3% 0% 5.1% 0%

Never Very often n=39
av.=1.3
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5
33 5 o 2 0o
82.5% 12.5% 0% 5% 0%

Never Very often n=40
av.=1.3
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5
32 4 0 2 0
84.2% 10.5% 0% 5.3% 0%

Never Very often n=38
av.=1.3
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5
34 3 0 2 o
872% 7.7% 0% 5.1% 0%

Never Very often n=39
av.=1.2
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5
35 2 0o 2 0
89.7% 51% 0% 5.1% 0%

Never Very often n=39
av.=1.2
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5
33 4 0o 2 0
84.6% 10.3% 0% 5.1% 0%

Never Very often n=39
av.=1.3
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5
34 2 R T T
87.2% 5.1% 2.6% 2.6% 2.6%

Never L Very often n=39
av.=1.3
dev.=0.9

1 2 3 4 5
35 2 011
89.7% 5.1% 0% 2.6% 2.6%

Never Very often n=39
av.=1.2
dev.=0.8

1 2 3 4 5
33 3 0o 3 0o
84.6% 7.7% 0% 7.7% 0%

Never L Very often n=39
av.=1.3
dev.=0.8

1 2 3 4 5
33 4 0 2 o
84.6% 10.3% 0% 5.1% 0%

Never Very often n=39
av.=1.3
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5
34 3 0 2 o
872% 7.7% 0% 5.1% 0%

Never Very often n=39
av.=1.2
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5
33 4 0o 2 0
84.6% 10.3% 0% 5.1% 0%

Never Very often n=39
av.=1.3
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5
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8o3% 128% 0% T o

en . . 1% 8% %. 5.1% %.

")political orientation Never Very often n=39
av.=1.3
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5
de o e e B she
. % 5.1% %

""“Social class Never Very often n=39
av.=1.2
dev.=0.7

3 4 5
18. In general, how much do you agree with the following statements:
1 2 26 10
P 2.6% 5.1% 66.7% 25.6%
"*7) Classrooms and campus buildings are well Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=39
maintained. av.=3.2
dev.=0.6
1 2

19. Each of the following questions shows a pair of adjectives that are opposite to one another. The six boxes between
each pair reflect a range of responses (for example, from a ‘Hostile’ environment at one end of the range, to a ‘Friendly’
environment at the other). For each question, mark the one box between each pair of adjectives that best expresses how

you feel about ARC’s main campus based on your personal experiences:

2 1 5 5 10 17
19.1) 5% 2.5% 125% 12.5% 25% 42.5%
Hostile ' (] N
' } |
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 1 2 5 6 8 17
19.2) 26% 51% 12.8% 15.4% 20.5% 43.6%
Racist ' (] N
[ } |
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2 0 5 3 10 16
19.3) 56% 0% 13.9% 8.3% 27.8% 44.4%
Homogeneous } = [
—____-_h
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 0 2 8 10 17
19.4) 0% 51% 5.1% 20.5% 25.6% 43.6%
Disrespectful } I
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 1 2 4 8 6 15
19.5) 28% 56% 11.1% 22.2% 16.7% 41.7%
Sexist ' 1 IR
[ ) |
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 0 3 5 8 1
19.6) 0% 83% 13.9% 25% 22.2% 30.6%
Individualist I = i
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 1 0o 4 8 1 12
19.7) 2.8% 0% 11.1% 22.2% 30.6% 33.3%
Competitive I =
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 1 1 7 7 16
19.8) 26% 26% 15.8% 18.4% 18.4% 42.1%
Homophobic I = i
1 2 3 4 5 6

Friendly
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19.9)

Transphobic

Elitist

3 3 8 8 7 9
7.9% 7.9% 21.1% 21.1% 18.4% 23.7%

' i Non-transphobic n=38
av.=4.1
dev.=1.6

1 2 3 4 5 6
0 o 5 9 13 v
0% 0% 13.2% 23.7% 34.2% 28.9%
! } y Supportive n=38
v av.=4.8
- dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5 6
2 5 4 12 w4
53% 26% 13.2% 10.5% 31.6% 36.8%
I [ i Non-ageist n=38
v av.=4.7
N1 | fev=d
1 2 3 4 5 6
0 1 4 5 11 15
0% 2.8% 11.1% 13.9% 30.6% 41.7%
i i Inclusive n=36
av.=5
. dev.=1.1
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 1 6 10 15
27% 27% 10.8% 16.2% 27% 40.5%
I [ y Welcoming n=37
v av.=4.8
- dev.=1.3
1 2 3 4 5 6
3 o 7 4 & 145 000
81% 0% 18.9% 10.8% 21.6% 40.5%
1 , Non-elitist n=37
v av.=4.6
- dev.=1.6

20. During the past 12 months at ARC's main campus, how often have you interacted in a meaningful way with people...

7 4 9 13 4
20.1) h liai iritual belief dvi 18.9% 10.8% 24.3% 35.1% 10.8%

...whose religious or spiritual beliefs or worldviews Never , N : Very often n=37
are different than your own. v av.=3.1
- dev.=1.3
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 6 7 17 5 4
e .. . 15.4% 17.9% 43.6% 12.8% 10.3%
22 whose political opinions are different from your Never T —T . . Very often n=39
own. v av.=2.8
dev.=1.2
—

1 2 3 4 5
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, m— e m— S — e ———m——m———————
203 . . 15.8% 10.5% 36.8% 18.4% 18.4%

) ...who are immigrants. Never : 1 : Very often n=38
v av.=3.1
- dev.=1.3

1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 e Tin e 1sun e
204) . . . B 00 . 00 . 00 . 00 . 00

...who are from an immigrant family. Never ; 1 : Very often n=39
v av.=3.3
dev.=1.4
e [ o
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 o 7% 0w s wes
. . . . 7.7 .5 . 5.
29 _who are a different nationality than your own. Never > " o . Very often n=39
v av.=3.6
dev.=14
_—_—-_-_-_-
1 2 3 4 5
***************************************
. .. 8% 5.1% .5% 1% 5%
28 who are of a different race or ethnicity than your Never : 1 ) Very often n=39
own. v av.=3.7
- dev.=1.4

1 2 3 4 5
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6 4 6 6 16
o 158% 105% 158% 158% 42.1%

20 _whose gender identity is different than your own. Never e § — Very often n=38
av.=3.6
dev.=1.5

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 VO T i

. . . . 4% 5.3% 4% A% .8%
208 whose sexual orientation is different than your Never 7 Very often n=38
own. v av.=3.5
dev.=1.5
.
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 8 ;7730/7778;779;779;7777777777777777
. . 216% 81% 21.6% 243% 24.3%
29 _who are from a different social class. Never : N ) Very often n=37
v av.=3.2
dev.=1.5
R .
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 7 9 12 & 4
. 18.4% 23.7% 31.69 15.89 10.59
#19__.who have physical or other observable Never % : % 31.5% % % Very often n=38
disabilities. v av.=2.8
dev.=1.2
—
1 2 3 4 5
1 __.who have learning, psychological, or other Never Very often n=38
disabilities that are not readily apparent. av.=2.8
dev.=1.3

21. During the past 12 months at ARC's main campus, have you heard anyone... (mark all that apply)

29 call someone homophobic names.

Yes, in a class setting C] 12.5% n=40
Yes, outside of class :] 25%
No, not at ARC main | ) 62.5%

212 say sexual things to you or try to talk about sexual matters when you didn't want to.

Yes, in a class setting D 7.5% n=40
Yes, outside of class S 20%
No, not at ARC main | ) 62.5%

2139 _make crude or offensive remarks or jokes about people who identify as LGBTQ+ (lesbian, gay, bisexual, trans, queer, +).

Yes, in a class setting :] 20% n=40
Yes, outside of class :] 30%

No, not at ARC main | ) 55%

214 suggest or imply in your presence that women don't have the same intellectual abilities that men do.

Yes, in a class setting :] 17.5% n=40
Yes, outside of class :] 17.5%
No, not at ARC main | ) 65%
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21.5)

...make inappropriate comments about your or someone else's body, appearance, or looks.

Yes, in a class setting D
Yes, outside of class E

No, not at ARC main |

12.5%
30%

57.5%

n=40

...make sexist remarks or jokes about women.

Yes, in a class setting [:
Yes, outside of class D

No, not at ARC main |

17.5%
17.5%

65%

n=40

...make sexist remarks or jokes about men.

Yes, in a class setting D

Yes, outside of class D

No, not at ARC main |

12.5%
10%

77.5%

n=40

...make negative remarks or jokes about trans women.

Yes, in a class setting D
Yes, outside of class D

No, not at ARC main |

12.5%
20%

67.5%

n=40

...make negative remarks or jokes about trans men.

Yes, in a class setting [:
Yes, outside of class D

No, not at ARC main |

15%
17.5%

67.5%

n=40

21.10)

...tell you about their sexual experiences when you did not want to hear them.

Yes, in a class setting D

Yes, outside of class D

No, not at ARC main |

10%
15%

72.5%

n=40

21.11)

...repeatedly ask you on dates, to go out, or to hook up, even after you've said no.

Yes, in a class setting D

Yes, outside of class D

No, not at ARC main |

5%
7.5%

80%

n=40

22 Have you had any ARC student(s) repeatedly ask you on a date, to go out, or to hook up, even after you said no, either through email,
text message, social media, or some other online communication?

Yes, in a class setting D

Yes, outside of class O

No, not at ARC main |

5%
5%

80%

n=40

12/16/2020
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22. In campus spaces outside the classroom on ARC's main campus, | feel valued by:

2 3 9 1
22.1) Inst 8% 12% 36% 44%
nstructors Strongly disagree [E—— Strongly agree n=25
av.=3.2
dev.=0.9
g ab.=10

1 2 3 4
e I -
22.2) 11.1% 18.5% 44.4% 25.9%

Other students Strongly disagree H Strongly agree n=27
av.=2.9
dev.=0.9
ab.=10

1 2 3 4
T L
223 8.3% 16.7% 45.8% 29.2%

) Staff members Strongly disagree f i Strongly agree n=24
av.=3
dev.=0.9

p— ab.=11

1 2 3 4

23. At ARC's main campus, | see other people that look like me in the...
1 J % 219/ 1§/ 125 %
23.1) 7.5% 5% 45% 5%

Student bOdy Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=40
av.=2.5
dev.=0.9

e O T T T
23.2) Inst 20.5% 28.2% 43.6% 7.7%
nstructors Strongly disagree I (] i Strongly agree n=39
v av.=2.4
dev.=0.9
—

1 2 3 4
2 a2
23.3) 18.4% 31.6% 44.7% 5.3%

Staff Strongly disagree — Strongly agree n=38
av.=2.4
dev.=0.9

1 2 3 4

24. In general, how much do you agree with the following statements:

2 6 20 10
24.6 5.3% 15.8% 52.6% 26.3%

) College employees accept me for who | am. Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=3%
av.=
dev.=0.8

1 2 3 4

26. What is your sexual orientation? (mark all that apply)
26.1)
Asexual (a person with no sexual feelings or desires) C] 14.6% n=41
Bisexual (a person sexually attracted to two genders) :] 17.1%
Gay or lesbian (a man who is attracted to other men, or a woman who is attracted to other o
women) : 26.8%
Heterosexual or straight (a man who is sexually attracted to women, or a woman who is 0
sexually attracted to men) :] 17.1%
Pansexual or fluid (a person who is attracted to multiple gender identities) [ ] 48.8%

27. What is your gender identity (mark all that apply)

12/16/2020 Class Climate Evaluation
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27.1)
Woman (cisgender woman...a person whose gender identity matches their sex assigned at 0 n=41
birth) C_J 17.1%
Man (cisgender man...a person whose gender identity matches their sex assigned at birth) D 12.2%
Trans woman (a person whose gender identity is female but whose sex assigned at birth is D 9.8%
male) ’
Trans man (a person whose gender identity is male but whose sex assigned at birth is D 9.8%
Gender queer/non-binary (someone whose gender identity isn't exclusively female or male) [ ] 68.3%
Gender non-conforming (a person whose behavior or appearance do not conform to gender [ ] 53.7%
expectations) ’
28.

%1 What is your race/ethnicity? (mark all that apply)

African American :] 22% n=41
Asian () 12.2%
Filipino () 12.2%
Hispanic/Latino :] 22%

Native American D 12.2%
Other Non-White () 7.3%
Pacific Islander [] 2.4%
White ( ) 58.5%

29. With which religions, worldviews or spiritual backgrounds do you identify? (MARK ALL THAT APPLY)

29.1)

Agnostic (] 31.7% n=41

Anglican (] 4.9%
Assemblies of God [] 2.4%
Atheist () 14.6%
Bahaii (] 2.4%
Baptist () 2.4%
Buddhist () 7.3%
Catholic (] 14.6%
Christian Non-denominational C] 12.2%
Christian Orthodox D 7.3%
Christian Science O 4.9%
Church of Christ () 2.4%
Confucian [] 2.4%
Episcopalian O 4.9%
Evangelical [] 2.4%
Hindu () 2.4%
Jain () 9.8%
Jehovah's Witness [] 2.4%
Jewish D 4.9%
Latter-day Saints U 2.4%

12/16/2020 Class Climate Evaluation Page 17



Gender queer or NC Main&Nato Students

Lutheran (] 4.9%

Methodist (] 2.4%

Muslim D 9.8%

Native/Tribal () 2.4%
Pentecostal U 2.4%
Presbyterian 0 2.4%

Quaker (] 2.4%

Seventh Day Adventist D 4.9%
Shamanism D 4.9%

Shinto (] 2.4%

Sikh () 2.4%

Spiritual but not religious :] 22%
Taoist (] 4.9%
UCC/Congregational U 2.4%
Unitarian Universalist D 4.9%

Wicca/Pagan () 14.6%
None C] 9.8%

30. With which one religion, worldview or spiritual background do you most strongly identify? (MARK ONLY ONE)

30.1)

Agnostic :] 25.7% n=35

Atheist (] 8.6%
Catholic () 14.3%
Christian Non-denominational C] 11.4%
Episcopalian O 2.9%
Lutheran (] 2.9%
Muslim U 2.9%
Seventh Day Adventist O 2.9%
Spiritual but not religious () 17.1%
Wicca/Pagan D 8.6%
None O 2.9%

Sl

1) Were you born in a country other than the United States?

Yes( ) 225% n=40

No ( ) 77.5%

32
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27 What is your mother's highest level of education?

Less than high school D

Graduated high school E
Some college :]

Earned a degree (Associate's, Bachelor's, or Graduate degree) [:

Not sure D

#22) What is your father's highest level of education?

Less than high school C]

Graduated highschool ()
Some college D

Earned a degree (Associate's, Bachelor's, or Graduate degree) :]

Not sure D

%23 Do you have any of the following types of disabilities? (mark all that apply)
Acquired/traumatic brain injury O
Attention deficit/hyperactivity disorder :]
Autism spectrum disorder D
Blind/low vision O
Deaf/hard of hearing D
Cognitive o learning disabilty (]
Chronic illness D
Intellectual disability ()
Mental health disabilty (]
Physical disability that affects walking D
Physical disability that does not affect walking []

Speech/communication condition D

7.7% n=39
28.2%
17.9%
35.9%

10.3%

10% n=40
30%

17.5%

32.5%

10%

4.9% n=41
22%
4.9%
4.9%
4.9%
19.5%
9.8%
2.4%
36.6%
7.3%
2.4%
9.8%

36.6%

2.8% n=36

5% n=40
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28 |n the last six months have you been homeless or houseless?

Yes, | currently am.

Yes, | was but no longer am. D

No, | have not been.

0%
7.5%

92.5%

n=40

29 |n the last six months were you ever hungry but didn't eat because there wasn't enough money for food?

No (

n=38

219Have you ever served in the U.S. Armed Forces, Military Reserves, or National Guard?

Yes, | am currently serving. U

Yes, but | am no longer serving. D

No, | have not served. (

2.5%
7.5%

90%

n=40

21 |ncluding this semester, how many semesters have you taken classes at ARC's main campus?

Three to four [:

33.3%
33.3%

33.3%

n=39

212\What is your age (in years)?

19 or younger :]
0t24( ]
25034 ]
35t054 ()

55 or older D

30%
25%
30%
10%

5%

n=40

%219During the past 12 months, how satisfied or
dissatisfied are you with the overall campus
climate/environment that you have experienced at
ARC's main campus?

9
23.1%

23
59%

7
17.9%

Very dissatisfied

Very satisfied

n=39
av.=2.9
dev.=0.6
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Comments Report

6. During the past 12 months at ARC's main campus, do you feel your personal physical safety has been threatened by:

84 QOther:
A
e Hudny L saw gty wme jwe b pash eAXNaces

Wohf—c

8. During the last 12 months at ARC's main campus, do you feel your emotional safety has been threatened by:
84 Other:
?rcr\?SSo( @\A &\4 ?2,0{3‘0}('\

|FOITL& i iy IFQCIV\IM at®  trigeenng.

17. During the past 12 months, have you seen staff mistreat other students at ARC's main campus because of their:

"% Please describe any other ways you've n students, instructors, or staff mistreat other students (for example, because of an accent,
hairstyle, clothing, income, etc.)

~2
O™ o7

N7
St all goedd! ]

T Yave ot Seen Hs.
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22. In campus spaces outside the classroom on ARC's main campus, | feel valued by:

24 Other:

53, 6( &
ANA OTANCHA AN AL AR A1NRONA0 Dasa 19040
ANA ACTAAL M4 AL AR 114N9MN10 Daa . AH40

RPN

ARAATPAAC LA AR ALY A A4 INDIANAN Nman 49040
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26. What is your sexual orientation? (mark all that apply)

%2) Other

The &aBivivtent proviled  Gor vBisekual” (s ourdated. | would dentify
a3 Disexud, but Not gwven Hat debinihon.

PANYOMOorte  \omobexv ol

'OmnTSexud (eﬂrc{oﬁa bt 5 men)

27. What is your gender identity (mark all that apply)

72 Other:

B

Coa

28.

%2 Aside from how you responded above, please list in the text box below all of the specific races. ethnicities, tribes and cultures with
which you strongly identify (for example, Jamaican, Columbian, Punjabi, Cherokee, Armenian).

Resides  Hisporie/ Leiro G0er con [kmetican)  T'm Ao
¥ okher  walk of Pockoguese 'C?om'%oﬁmc\\ hecne ok
3t} Q,rqupc;fs Side of X\ne "*"C*‘"“l\‘h

é Ir'lahl Mﬁxﬁ(;aﬂ, S/OCIOI:S /)
; ‘

O gL Gucgesn, A (i

'
1
|
|
|
4
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| Mexvean / Msh 7o

wide  cuttwe . pdopted nto ki Hm‘-'l”'

29. With which religions, worldviews or spiritual backgrounds do you identify? (MARK ALL THAT APPLY)

22 Other:

Creiskian (believes \n God)

T jusy o reqular  (hishian

30. With which one religion, worldview or spiritual background do you most strongly identify? (MARK ONLY ONE)

02 Other:

Coreotic / Crmishion

Ui chiam .

Sile
12 If you were not born in the United States, please list the country in which you were born:

Traq
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(2 e2 HQ Ay
/Vk (,;F#"}’ﬂ/’é-«
Poland

32.

324) Other disabilities:

VAN SRV

NMuo\ePeY W T pleny . 0L D

L — ——————— L i i — aan - i —

P — —— R ———CR | bk
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